(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	02-2002 • U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Tradema
ONB NO. 0031-0027 (exp. 3/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ → ▼ 102	297284 rks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereo
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereco
Name of conveying party(ies): Holtec International, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Kris Singh
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
	No
3. Nature of conveyance: //- 25-02-	
_	Street Address: 230 Normandy Circle
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Palm Harbor State: FL Zip: 3-
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Execution Date: Nov. 1, 2002	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	5,898,747 6,064,710 6 attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Michael B. Fein 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: two
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Michael B. Fein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80
concerning this document should be mailed:	
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Michael B. Fein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80 Enclosed
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Michael B. Fein Internal Address: Cozen O'Connor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: □ 50-1275
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Michael B. Fein Internal Address: Cozen O'Connor Street Address: 1900 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: □ 50-1275
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Michael B. Fein Internal Address: Cozen O'Connor Street Address: 1900 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103 DO NOT U	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: □ 50-1275 □ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account acco
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Michael B. Fein Internal Address: Cozen O'Connor Street Address: 1900 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: □ 50-1275 □ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a

01 FC:8021 80.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS Kris Singh of 230 Normandy Circle, Palm Harbor, Florida 34368 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous in acquiring the entire interest in, to United States Patents **5,898,747** and **6,064,710** and any and all reissues, continuations, divisionals, and reexamination certificates corresponding thereto (hereinafter referred to as PATENTS); and

WHEREAS Holtec International, Inc., of 555 Lincoln Drive West, Marlton, NJ 08053, a New Jersey Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is desirous of assigning the entire interest in, to, and under said PATENTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patents for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said PATENTS as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Patents which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument on the date set forth below.

Holtec International, Inc. (ASSIGNOR)

Kris Singh (ASSIGNEE)

Name: Frank Bongrazio

By: 100 Pine 4
Name: Kris Singh

Title: Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

RECORDED: 11/25/2002

Dated: November 1, 2002

1726196/1

PATENT REEL: 013525 FRAME: 0250